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Mode No. Item Blinky Default Select
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Middle
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Level:1-30 Adjustable,step:1

0-50% Adjustable,Step:1%

Level1-5 Adjustable,Step:1 1   　     2    　    3   　     4  　      5

50%-100% Adjustable,Step:1%

OFF,0-30% Adjustable,Step:1%

Level:1-30 Adjustable,Step:1

(=Dragbrake,1-30%Adjustable,Step:1%)

1000-5000Hz Adjustable,Step:50Hz

0-100% Adjustable,Step:1%

           RPM AUTO

0-60 Adjustable,Step:1°

500-35000 RPM Adjustable,Step:500RPM

3000-60000 RPM Adjustable,Step:500RPM

0-60 Adjustable,Step:1°

50-100% Adjustable,Step:1%

0-1.00sec Adjustable:Step:0.01sec

1-30°/0.5sec Adjustable:Step:1Degree

1-30°/0.5sec Adjustable:Step:1Degree

Foward/Brake Foward/Reverse Foward/Reverse/Brake

LiPolymer Li-Fe Ni-XX

LOW_2.8v/s Middle_3.0v/s High_3.2v/s Disabled

95°  105°  120°  Disabled

95°  105°  120°  Disabled

5%-15% Adjustable,Step:1%

6V 7V

CCW CW

Normal A SWAP C

Enabled Disabled

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

5

S
et
ti
ng

B
.B
ra
ke

S
et
ti
ng

C
.T
im
in
g

S
et
ti
ng

D
.G
en
er
al

PWM Frequency

Punch

Compress

Throttle Feel

Max Reverse Force

Drag Brake

Brake Punch

Initial Brake

Brake Frequency

Max Brake Force

Boost Timing Activation

Boost Timing

Boost Start RPM

Boost End RPM

Turbo Timing

Turbo Start

Turbo Delay

Turbo Up Rake

Turbo Down Rake

Running Mode

Battery

Cut Off Voltage

Esc Over Heat Protect

Motor Over Heat Protect

Neutral Range

Bec Voltage

Motor Action

Motor Link

Remote Off

2000-32000Hz Adjustable,Step:500Hz Hz

__________Hz

__________%
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OFF

Drag Brake
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__________sec

__________deg

__________deg

__________rpm

__________rpm

__________%
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	Track name: Arena 33
	Driver name: Christopher Krapp
	Chassis name: Yokomo BD10LC
	Date: July 2021
	Motor: M3 4,5T
	Gear ratio: 110/30
	Tire diameter: 
	Comment: 5/12,3 rotor, 25° timing
	Frequency: 20000
	Punch: 2
	Compress: Off
	Max reverse force: 30
	Drag brake: 9
	Brake punch: 20
	Initial brake: 
	Brake frequency: 1200
	Max brake force: 80
	Boost timing: 8
	Boost start rpm: 10000
	Boost end rpm: 35000
	Turbo timing: 26
	Turbo start: 85
	Turbo delay: 0,01
	Turbo up rake: 22
	Turbo down rake: 25
	Neutral range: 6
	Surface: Asphalt
	Category: Touring
	Slipper clutch: Off
	Track size: Large
	Traction: Medium
	Condition: Smooth
	Throttle feel: 1
	Drag brake bt: Off
	Initial brake bt: Drag brake
	Boost timing activation: RPM
	Running mode: F/B
	Battry: LiPolymer
	Cut off voltage: Disabled
	Esc overheat protect: Disabled
	Motor overheat protect: Disabled
	BEC voltage: 6V
	Motor action: CCW
	Motor link: Normal
	Remote off: Disabled
	ESC: R160


